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	BULLETIN BOARD
Date: Tuesday, 26 September 2017
Contact: Elphina Jones 

Direct line: (345) 244-1755. Cell: 925-5914

Tel: (345) 949-8092 
E-mail address: Elphina.Jones@gov.ky  

www.gis.ky • www.gazettes.gov.ky 
www.twitter.com/caymangovt 
www.youtube.com/user/CIGovtInfoServices 
Official Government Portal: www.gov.ky 


EDITORS: PLEASE RUN AS OFTEN AS POSSIBLE THROUGH TUESDAY 31ST SEPTEMBER 2017. THANKS.

BULLETIN BOARD / COMMUNITY CALENDAR / PSA
Older Persons Month Calendar 2017
The Department of Children and Family Services is hosting Older Persons Month 2017 in October. The month-long observance will feature a host of events of interest to local and resident seniors. As well as a church service to official open Older Persons Month celebrations honouring the contribution of older people throughout society will include island bus tours, a theatre night, a seniors gala and museum trip.

▪ Sunday, 1 October – Church Service, Agape Family Worship Centre, 10 a.m. 
▪ Tuesday, 3 October – Int. Month Older Persons Launch, Family Life Centre, 10 a.m.
▪ Friday, 6 October – Little Cayman Social, National Trust Building, 11 a.m.
▪ Monday, 9 October – Island Tour, Cayman Brac, 9 a.m.
▪ Thursday, 12 October – A Night with the Stars Powered by CUC, Cayman Islands National Museum, 4 p.m. 
▪Friday, 13 October – Bingo Nite (free), Cayman Brac, Aston Rutty Civic Centre, 6 – 9 p.m. 
▪Tuesday, 17 October – Island Tour, Cayman Brac, 9 a.m.
▪Wednesday, 18 October – The Big Stage, Harquail Theatre, 6.30 p.m.
▪Thursday, 19 October – Tea Party, Pines Retirement Home, 2 – 4 p.m. *(RSVP)
▪Saturday, 21 October – Circle of Love Brunch, George Town Yacht Club, 10 a.m. – 1 p.m. *(RSVP) 

▪Tuesday, 24 October – Eastern District Day, Clifton Hunter High School, 10 a.m. – 2 p.m.
▪Saturday, 28 October – Seniors Gala, The Westin, 6.30 p.m. *(RSVP)
▪Tuesday, 31 October – Cayman Brac Social, Aston Rutty Civic Centre, 10 a.m. – 2 p.m. 
To RSVP please call Vanda Powery 916-7902.
(GIS)

